NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 | Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 | Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - August 10, 2010

Joan Woldt and Meghann Kasper join Bank First National

Mike Molepske, CEO and President at Bank First National, is pleased to announce the addition of Joan Woldt and Meghann Kasper to the Bank First National team. They will be joining Michael Dempsey, Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, in establishing Bank First National's footprint in the Oshkosh and Fox Valley area.

Joan Woldt, Regional President, joins Bank First National after spending 15 years with Associated Bank. She previously held the position of Commercial Banking Group Leader at Associated Bank in the Fox Valley and Fond du Lac markets, where she also managed Associated Bank's Private Banking Services.

Woldt earned her bachelor's degree from UW-Green Bay with an emphasis in finance. She currently serves on the Board of Directors for the Oshkosh YMCA and the Fox Cities Chamber, and is a member of the Oshkosh Business Retention Committee. She also volunteers as St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Elementary School. Having grown up in the Appleton area, Woldt now resides in Oshkosh with her husband and son. In her free time, she enjoys jogging, biking, fishing, photography, reading, watching football and time with her family.

Meghann Kasper joins Bank First National as Vice President, Business Banking. Kasper previously held the position of Vice President, Commercial Banking at Associated Bank where she was employed the past 7 years. She currently serves as Board President of Arc – a Winnebago County Disability Association, Treasurer of the Clogging Association of Wisconsin, Board Member of the Oshkosh Area Economic Development, Treasurer of the Oshkosh Area Humane Society, Chair of the Oshkosh Chamber of Commerce Holiday Parade, and a Committee Member for the Paine Art Center & Gardens fundraising events. She also is a member of the Propel – a young professionals organization in Oshkosh.

Kasper earned her bachelor's degree from UW-Oshkosh with a degree in finance, and is currently pursuing her Masters of Business Administration from UW-Oshkosh. She resides in Oshkosh with her husband, and enjoys reading, exercising, clog dancing, and spending time with her family.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank First National's Wealth Management Group. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 50 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 174 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$813 million as of June 30, 2010.

Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National is available at its website at www.BankFirstNational.com



Joan Woldt



Meghann Kasper